NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, located at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract extensions under N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15:

The resolution and certification authorizing the extensions on the recommendation of the Buyer, Director of Engineering and advisement of Counsel, are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.

Extension of Contract #21-B-8, "Bituminous Cold Patch Materials"

To: Newark Asphalt Corp. of Newark, New Jersey

Total Amount of Contract Extension: Not to Exceed \$62,500.00

Extension Period: One (1) year Extension.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct Action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water Commission at its regular public meeting held on 3/22/23.

Louis Amodio, Administrative Secretary

NOTICE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, located at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract change order under N.J.A.C. 5:30-11:

The resolution and certification authorizing a change order on the recommendation of the Buyer, Director of Engineering, and advisement of Counsel, are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.

Change Order #1 Shared Services Agreement with Passaic County for the Elimination of the Storm Sewer Encroachment at PVWC'S" 51-Inch Transmission Main on Valley Road at Robin Hood Road, Clifton, New Jersey

To: County of Passaic 401 Grand Street, Paterson, NJ

Total Amount of Original Agreement Not-To-Exceed: \$100,000.00, increased to \$113,354.59 for a negotiated net increase of \$13,354.59

Reason: Due to unforeseen conditions and included additional traffic control Services, supporting PVWC'S 51-Inch main and rock removal.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water Commission at its regular public meeting held on 3/22/23.

NOTICE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, located at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract change order under N.J.A.C. 5:30-11:

The resolution and certification authorizing a change order on the recommendation of the Buyer, Director of Finance and advisement of Counsel, are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.

To: Change Order #2-Advanced Utility Systems Ottawa, Ontario

Services: Maintenance of Proprietary Software

Total Amount of Original Contract: \$502,764.03 with an increase to \$25,560.00 for Change Order # 1 for a new amount of \$528,414.03 and an Increase of \$49,250.00 for Change Order #2 for a new amount of \$577,664.30

Reason: Mass Meter Change Interface and Discovery for Integration with Lucity.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct Action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water Commission at its regular public meeting held on 3/22/23.

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, located at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract change order under N.J.A.C. 5:30-11:

The resolution and certification authorizing a change order on the recommendation of the Buyer, Director of Finance and advisement of Counsel, are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.

Extension to Contract No.20-B-15 "Subsurface Exploratory Investigation for Determination of Lead Line Services"

To: Montana Construction Corp. Lodi, NJ

Total Amount of not-to-exceed amount of \$7,044,920.00

Reason: Five (5) Month Extension to Complete remaining punch list items which include completing restoration work during warmer weather conditions.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct Action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water Commission at its regular public meeting held on 3/22/23.

NOTICE OF CONTRACT:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as a Professional Services in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.

This contract and the Board's action, on recommendation of the Commission's Executive Director, Director of Engineering, Purchasing, Comptroller and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Rave Mobile Safety

Framingham, Massachusetts

SERVICES: Good and Services for a Reverse 911 System

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: Two (2) Years

FEE: \$15,750.00 annually for a total of \$31,500.00

This is to certify the within is a true And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water Commission at its regular public Meeting of 3/22/23